petitioners as part-time lecturers in the Government Higher Secondary 

Schools and utilised their services. After taking into consideration the long 

services rendered by those part-time lecturers, the State Government 

finally regularised the services of all together 707 (seven hundred and 

seven) contract/ part-time lecturers, including the present petitioners, by 

issuing an order dated 12-05-2016 with effect from the date of the said 

order. The learned senior counsel also submitted that out of the said 707 

regularised lecturers, the State Government considered the cases of only